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This report must be completed and uploaded on matchinggrants.org within 30 days after
completion of the project but no later than 2 years after the date of approval of the
project. For scholarships, the report is due 30 days after payment of funds.

District Grant # (from matchinggrants.org)  P-2008

Rotary Club:  Torrington Rotary Club

Project Title:  Alzheimers- Community

Project Description:

1. Is this a scholarship governor’s grant report? Yes ~ No X (If yes, go directly to line
16)

2. Briefly describe the project. What was done and where did the project activities take place?
Explain how the beneficiaries and other community members were involved?

The Torrington Rotary Satellite Group through various community partnerships, was able to provide funds
that supported over 140 hours of respite care for families of Alzheimer’s patients, that would not have
otherwise been able to receive these services. Additionally they began the YES, Youth Engaging Seniors,
program that started in Lingle, WY with high school students traveling to senior centers and working with
seniors to learn technology so they are better able to connect with family and friends in today’s
technologically driven society. This program has since spread throughout the state.

We also provided funds to purchase the Best practice Music and Memory program for the Alzheimer’s
facility in Torrington, WY, benefitting over 20 residents in that facility.

Finally, we provided Dementia Friendly Business partner training to over 100 community members in over
30 businesses.

3. How many Rotarians participated in this project? _ Overall — 70+, regular basis - 6

4. What did they do? Please give at least two examples.



Overall, the main club worked with fundraisers to provide funds to match the grant and continue to
provide these very valuable local community services.

The primary Satellite Group members developed the fund raisers, conducted primary oversight and
participation, met with the Senior Centers, met with the Alzheimer’s unit staff as well as the local
community. Rotary members delivered packets and participated with the community business
trainings as well.

5. How many non-Rotarians benefited from this project? _Over 300 community members

6. Who are the beneficiaries and what is the expected long-term community impact of this
project? Alzheimer’s patients residing in the Alzheimer’s facility in Goshen County, students
who benefitted from life experiences, families who would not have otherwise received respite
care and businesses and their employees who received training that provided them extra skills
so they can be successful in interacting with Alzheimer and dementia patrons.

7. If a cooperating organization was involved, what was their role?

8. Income:
Income Source Amount
District Grant $4,000
Club Match $4,000
Total Project Income | $8,000

9. Expenditures: (number receipts starting with 1 and indicate a receipt # (s) for each
expenditure) (Do not include travel expenses)

If international project convert amounts to Receipt # (s) Budgeted Actual
US dollars Amount Amount

Provided on Bank sheet

Total project expenditures




10. Please explain any variance of more than 5% between the budgeted amount and the actual
amount including the reason for the variance and why the alternative was chosen.

Provided in Grant report attached

11. Project score (5=strongly, 4=agree, 3= neutral, 2=disagree, 1=strongly disagree)

Project Score Comments

The overall project was successful 5

The grant process worked well

5
My interaction with partner clubs was good | 5
We achieved the results we expected 5

12. Did you upload photos in your project on matchinggrants.org under the Photos tab? (If not,
please do so)

13. What worked well on this project and why? The collaboration of community and the desire to
make a difference for senior experiencing dementia and alzheimers.

14. What did not work well and how would you suggest improving it? Grant reporting

15. How was this project publicized? Local newspaper and facebook

16. Scholarship Governor’s grant only

a. Name of scholarship awardee

b. Current school

c. University of college they will be attending

d. Course of study

o

Starting date




Project Inventory

Please list all items provided in this grant that are over $500 in value and are not expendable.

Item Date of Cost Initial Comments
Purchased Purchase Destination/
Location

By signing this report, I confirm that to the best of my knowledge these District Grant funds were
spent only for eligible items in accordance with Trustee-approved guidelines, and that all the
information contained herein is true and accurate. Receipts for all grant-funded expenditures are
attached. I also understand that all photographs submitted in connection with this report will
become the property of RI and will not be returned. I warrant that I own all rights to the
photographs, including copyright, and hereby grant the District, RI and TRF a royalty free
irrevocable license to use the photographs now or in the future, through the District and the world
in any manner it so chooses and in any medium now known or developed. This includes the right
to modify the photographs as necessary in the District’s and RI’s sole discretion. This also
includes, without limitation, use on or in the web sites, magazines, brochures, pamphlets,
exhibitions and any other promotional materials of the District, RI, and TRF.

Please attach all receipts or an invoice and a copy of the check used to
pay the invoice. Funds over $100 not used must be returned to the
district grants treasurer.

Certifying signature of primary contact Date:

Print name

Upload this report on matchinggrants.org in .pdf format only




Torrington Rotary Satellite Grant Report

Today the Satellite group has expended the following grant funds for the Alzheimer’s projects:
Respite Care program: $2800.00

YES Program: $184.21

Advertising and Promotion: $1310.75

Total Grant funds spent: $4,000

Total Club match funds spent: $294.96

Remaining Club match funds: $3705.04

The Satellite group respectfully requests to redirect remaining club match funds for the Alzheimer’s
project to continue the Respite care program, which continues to successfully serve families in Goshen
County. In addition, they would like to request to redirect $2,500 to the Best Practice Music and
Memory program for 20 Alzheimer’s patients currently residing in the Alzheimer’s facility in Goshen
County. The Satellite group has met with the administrative team of the Alzheimer’s unit and they have
requested assistance with this program for Alzheimer’s patients.



Register: Checking - Points West:Satellite Club
From 03/01/2016 through 11/23/2019
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date

03/21/2016
03/28/2016
05/24/2016
09/30/2016
11/21/2016
11/27/2016
12/30/2016
03/10/2017
0372212017
05/12/2017
07/13/2017
07/13/2017
08/14/2017
08/17/2017
10/07/2017
10/16/2017
10/16/2017
10/16/2017
10/19/2017
11/09/2017
04/30/2018
07/10/2018
08/06/2018
10/09/2018
11/09/2018
11/719/2018
11/19/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/2018
01/14/2019
01/21/2019
01/28/2019
01/29/2019
03/14/2019
0371472019
03/14/2019
03/26/2019
05/09/2019
057092019

Number

5815

5862
5877

5898
5816
5824

5933
5934
5935
5932
5943

6024

6034
6035
6037
6045
6048

6059
6060
6063

6091
6093

Payee

Goshen County Scho...

Health Care Interactive
Kelly, Tom

Tom Kelly'
Wally Wolski
Panhandle Cooperati...

Tom Kelly'

Torrington Telegram
Print Express

Michel Traher
Panhandle Cooperati...

Panhandle Cooperati...

Torrington Office Su...

Senior Friendship Ce...
Print Express
Torrington Otlice Su...
Torrington Otlice Su...
Robins Nest

Senior Friendship Ce...
Torrington Telegram
Senior Friendship Ce..
Robins Nest

Robins Nest

Print Express

Torrington Rotary Club

Account

Checking - Points West...
Wine Tasting Fund Rai...
Local Rotary Club:Mis...

Miscellaneous Banking...

Other Income

Other Income

District Rotury Activity...

Local Rotary Club

Wine Tasting Fund Rai...
Wine Tasting Fund Rai...
Local Rotary Club:Mis...

satellite club fundraiser
satellite club fundraiser
Other Income

Other Income

satellite club fundraiser
satellite club fundraiser
satellite club fundraiser
satellite club fundraiser
satellite club fundraiser

satellite club fundraiscr

Miscellancous Banking...
Miscellancous Banking...

Miscellancous Banking
satellite club fundraiser

International Rotary

Miscellancous Banking...

satellite club fundraiser
satellite club fundraiser
satellite club fundraiser
satellite club [undraiser
sattelite club

Satellite club donation
satellite club fundraiser
satellite club fundraiser
satellite club tundraiscr
sattelite club

Other Income

sattelite club

satellite club (undraiser

Page |

Memo

Funds Transfer ...

Deposit

Deposit

Economic Dev.

Rotary Matchin...

Wine Auction I...

Deposit

COPYINE eXpLnses
Entry Fee for B...

watermelon bo..,
Fund Raiscr

Fundraiser - Al

Alzheimers
Alzheimer's Re...

Shopping Spree
wine tasting

alzheimers don...

Payment

25.00

3,999.95
520.73

37.50
75.00
360.24
74.69

153.80
135.00
125.59
386.17
337.36

alzheimers don...

50-50 drawing
Folders —

Alzhcimers Grant

Lorraine Miller

Lunches for stu...

Static Clings a...

Notebooks [PAN

Badges /U

Alzheimers sup,.. 1)

Donations

Lunches for stu... y/*
Dementia Frien. ..’
Lunches for stu...
Alzheimers sup ./

Satellite Club - ...

Alzheimers sup.

copies

155.28

/55 40,00
dlind77.75
65.36
3.85
1 440,00

20.00
120 84,00
L5300
V1 285.00

) 475.00

hDA 46.00

XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X % x %

RoX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X x

11/23/2019 10:51 AM

Depasit Balance
500.00
750.00
725.00

3,500.00

7,125.00

8,125.00

4,125.05

3,604.32

4,109.32

4,071.82

3,996.82

3,636,58

3,561.89

3,866.89

5,075.89

4,922.09

4,787.09

4,661.50

4,275.33

3.937.97

4,247.97

5.168.48

5.268.48

6,038.48

5,883.20

9,883.20

9,933.20

9,893.20

9.515.45

9,450.09

9,446.24

9,006.24

9,058.24

9,038.24

8.854,24

8,824.24

8,539,24

8,694 .24

8.219.24

8,173 24

500.00
250.00

2,775.00

3,625.00
1,000.00

505.00

305.00
1,209.00

310.00
920.51
100.00
770.00

4,000.00
50.00

52.00

155.00



Register: Checking - Points West:Satellite Club
From 03/01/2016 through 11/23/2019
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date

05/09/2019
06/06/2019
06/25/2019
07/15/2019
08/24/2019
09/23/2019
10/12/2019
10/16/2019
10/17/2019
11/12/2019

Number

6095
6100

6105
6119

6134
6128
6129

Payee

Torrington Telegram

Senior Friendship Ce...

Print Express
Robins Nest

Robins Nest
Torrington Telegram
Robins Nest

Torrington Rotary Club

Aceoant

satellite club fundraiser
satellite club fundriser

Miscellangous Banking,..

satellite club fundraiser
sattelite club

Miscellaneous Banking...

sattelite club
satellite club lundruiser
sattclite club
Checking - Points West

Page 2

Memo

Dementia Frien...' /10
Lunches for stu.,. /!
Swimming Poo...
copies
Alzhcimers sup... [/,

Deposit

Alzheimers sup.. /=1

Ales for Alzhei..!/ U1/

Alzheimers sup; DS

!
Funds Transfer

Payment

1310.00

25.00

33.00

1610.00

490.00

11360.00

500.00

o]

KX X XK X R X X X

4,000.00

11/23/2019 10:51 AM

Depaosit Balance
7,863.24
7,838.24
8,490.25
8,457.25
7,847.25
8,912.25
8,422.25
8,062.25
7,562.25

11,562.25

652.01

1,065.00



